Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document. (2004 - 5150f) © 2020 Norgren GmbH
02/21
en 5.4.370.001
Medium:
Neutral or aggressive, gaseous
fluids which do not damage the
product or affect the function

19 2086
Cable gland (cable Ø 5 ... 10 mm) is in scope of delivery
Ordering example
9802509 2085 005 00
Valve Pilot 6,3 mW Standard 00 internal air supply
Valve Pilot 6,3 mW Standard 0Z external air supply
Max. values Ex i
Ui
(V)
li
(mA)
Pi *1)
(mW)
25 150 250
27 125 250
28 115 250
30 100 250
32 85 250
Air consumption: home position ≤ 60 l/h,
operating position ≤ 15 l/h
*1) Model 2086 without Pi limiting. Ci
and Li can be ignored.
Approvals
Model Approvals
ATEX
208x PTB 06 ATEX 2001U
Approvals
Model Approvals
ATEX IECEx
205x PTB 07 ATEX 2019 IECEx PTB 07.0017
02/21
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document. (2004 - 5150f) © 2020 Norgren GmbH en 5.4.370.005
Connector
DIN EN 175301-803
Page 9
0570275 (Form A)
0663303 (with rectifier)
Further plugs in datasheet 7.1.507
Partnumbers for international approval
Land/Approval Coil/Code 029x 205x 208x 372x 42xx 46xx 48xx
Europa/ATEX Standard x x x – x x x
International/IECEx Standard x x x – x x x
China/NEPSI -01 – x – – x x –
Brasilien/INMETRO -02 – x – – x x –
Korea/KOSHA (only gas approval) -03 – x – – x x x
Russland, Kasachstan & Weißrussland/TR-CU 012  -04 x x x – x x x
Indien/CCOE Standard – x – – x x –
Taiwan/ITRI Standard – x – – x x –
USA/FM Standard – – – x – – –
Kanada/CSA Standard – – – x – – –
Example: 0000000420002400-04
(Coil: 4200; Voltage: 24V DC; Approval: TR-CU 012 )
For sole-
noid
Ambient temperatur limitation solenoid 42xx
0589735 & 0589736 *2) 0589737 0589739  *2)
420x/425x
T5 & Dust Ex: -35°C … + 80°C T5 & Dust Ex: -40°C…+68°C T5 & Dust Ex: -40…+78°C
T6: -35°C … +70°C T6: -40°C…+68°C T6: -40…+70°C
 *2) Tested for the lower level of mechanical risk (4 joule), an
      additional protection against impacts might be needed.